HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 5017

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

June 24

| 1 | On page 1 of the printed bill, line 9, delete "\$716,403,074" and insert "\$645,198,749". |
|----|---|
| 2 | In line 13, delete "\$64,183,914" and insert "\$57,927,331". |
| 3 | In line 15, delete "\$45,334,707" and insert "\$42,323,462". |
| 4 | In line 17, delete "\$6,947,852" and insert "\$6,311,796". |
| 5 | In line 22, delete "\$56,333,121" and insert "\$50,003,353". |
| 6 | In line 24, delete "\$1,095,600" and insert "\$9,478,692". |
| 7 | In line 26, delete "\$8,041,187" and insert "\$9,028,850". |
| 8 | On page 2, line 7, delete "\$1,310,885,271" and insert "\$1,408,095,194". |
| 9 | In line 15, delete "\$8,808,582" and insert "\$7,408,582". |
| 10 | After line 15, insert: |
| 11 | "(5) Capital improvement \$ 41,000,000 |
| 12 | "(6) Debt service \$ 26,733,019". |
| 13 | In line 17, delete "\$13,109,503" and insert "\$9,665,082". |
| 14 | In line 21, delete "\$19,846,756" and insert "\$13,431,872". |
| 15 | |